3557.

APPROVAL—EASEMENT, STATE OF OHIO THROUGH CONSERVATION COMMISSIONER BY BERTHA M. ERNSBERGER, ADMINISTRATRIX, TRACT OF LAND, FITCHVILLE TOWNSHIP, HURON COUNTY, OHIO, FOR PUBLIC FISHING GROUNDS.

Columbus, Ohio, January 9, 1939.

Hon. L. Wooddell, Conservation Commissioner, Columbus, Ohio.

DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my examination and approval a certain grant of easement, No. 1864, executed to the State of Ohio by Bertha M. Ernsberger, Admx., conveying to the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein stated, a certain tract of land in Fitchville Township, Huron County, Ohio.

By the above grant there is conveyed to the State of Ohio, certain land described therein, for the sole purpose of using said land for public fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water courses passing through and over said land.

Upon examination of the above instrument, I find that the same has been executed and acknowledged by the grantor in the manner provided by law and am accordingly approving the same as to legality and form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, which is herewith returned.

Respectfully,

HERBERT S. DUFFY,

Attorney General.

3558.

APPROVAL—EASEMENT, STATE OF OHIO, THROUGH CONSERVATION COMMISSIONER, TRACT OF LAND, BY MARY E. STEWARD, LOCUS, CARDINGTON TOWNSHIP, MORROW COUNTY, OHIO, FOR PUBLIC FISHING GROUNDS.

Columbus, Ohio, January 9, 1939.

Hon. L. Wooddell, Conservation Commissioner, Columbus, Ohio.

DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my examination and approval a certain grant of easement, No. 712, executed to the State of Ohio by

Mary E. Steward, conveying to the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein stated, a certain tract of land in Cardington Township, Morrow County, Ohio.

By the above grant there is conveyed to the State of Ohio, certain land described therein, for the sole purpose of using said land for public fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water courses passing through and over said land.

Upon examination of the above instrument, I find that the same has been executed and acknowledged by the grantor in the manner provided by law and am accordingly approving the same as to legality and form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, which is herewith returned.

Respectfully,

HERBERT S. DUFFY,

Attorney General.

3559.

APPROVAL—EASEMENT, STATE OF OHIO, THROUGH CONSERVATION COMMISSIONER, BY POMEROY NATIONAL BANK, TRACT OF LAND, CHESTER TOWNSHIP, MEIGS COUNTY, OHIO, FOR PUBLIC FISHING GROUNDS.

Columbus, Ohio, January 9, 1939.

Hon. L. Wooddell, Conservation Commissioner, Columbus, Ohio.

DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my examination and approval a certain grant of easement, No. 1773, executed to the State of Ohio by Pomeroy National Bank, conveying to the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein stated, a certain tract of land in Chester Township, Meigs County, Ohio.

By the above grant there is conveyed to the State of Ohio, certain land described therein, for the sole purpose of using said land for public fishing grounds and to that end to improve the waters or water courses passing through and over said land.

Upon examination of the above instrument, I find that the same has been executed and acknowledged by the grantor in the manner provided by law and am accordingly approving the same as to legality and form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, which is herewith returned.

Respectfully,

HERBERT S. DUFFY,

Attorney General.